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New Forest District Council

Application for a premises licence to be granted
under the Licensing Act 2003

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form.

If you are completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. In all cases
ensure that your answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if
necessary.

You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

e  1an Q}d\e. QAscamy -DARE

(Insert name(s) of appiicant)
apply for a premises licence under section 17 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises
described in Part 1 below (the premises) and liwe are making this application to you as
the relevant licensing authority in accordance with section 12 of the Licensing Act 2003

Part 1 — Premises Details

Postal address of premises or, if none, ordnance survey map reference or description

Cental bag
S -S2 Skakbwa Reod

Post town Naw M\ Postcode |BW24 &3

Telephone number at premises (if any)

Non-domestic rateable value of premises [ £ 1, 75¢ Rond 'B°

Part 2 - Applicant Details

Piease state whether you are applying for a premises licence as

Please tick yes
a) an individua! or individuals * [ please complete section (A)
b) a person other than an individual *
i.  as alimited company [1 please complete section (B)
ii. as a partnership [J please complete section (B)
iii. as an unincorporated association or [J please complete section (B)
iv. other (for exampie a statutory corporation) [ please complete section (B)
€)  arecognised club [ please complete section (B)
d) a charity [] please complete section (B)



e) the proprietor of an educational establishment please complete section (B)

f)  a health service body please complete section (B)

g) aperson wha is registered under Part 2 of the
Care Standards Act 2000 (c14) in respect of an
independent hospital

h)  the chief officer of police of a police force in
England and Wales

please complete section (B)

O OoO0g

please complete section (8)

* If you are applying as a person described in (a) or (b) please confirm:
Please tick yes

= lam carrying on or proposing to carry on a business which involves the use of lg/
the premises for licensable activities; or

« | am making the application pursuant to a
o statutory function or 1
o afunction discharged by virtue of Her Majesty’s prerogative ]

(A) INDIVIDUAL APPLICANTS (fill in as applicable)

. Cther Title (for

Mr IE/ Mrs [] Miss [] Ms [ example, Rev)
Surname 90 &S First names Toaw Daw, N
| am 18 years old or over [~ Please tick yes

L O\

Current postal g M ol P\OO\d
address if different
from premises
address
Post Town N Mo Postcode (Rw2<$ SER
Daytime contact telephone number -
E-mail address
{optional) v

SECOND INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT (if applicable)

wO D we D wor[TR

Sumame Boommat DAk \/ First names o Sog and H%Lf

| am 18 years old or over [} Please tick yes



Current postal N MG\I\C’( &C)Okd

address if different

from premises

address

Post Town Neid ™M ldkon Postcode [OH]4 ¢ =h

Daytime contact telephone number

E-mail address
{optional)

(B) OTHER APPLICANTS

Please provide name and registered address of applicant in full. Where appropriate
please glve any registered number. In the case of a partnership or other joint venture
(other than a body corporate), please give the name and address of each party
concermned.

Name

Address

Registered number (where applicable)

Description of applicant (for example, partnership, company, unincorporated association etc.)

Telephone number (if any)

E-mail address (optional)

Part 3 Operating Scheduie
Day Month Year

When do you want the premises licence to start? 7 -
oyouw P ! 2 EIEERRRG)
If you wish the licence to be valid only for a limited period, when do Day Month Year
you want it to end? LT TTITTT
3




Please give a generat description of the premises (please read guidance note1)

s s o Qurse (loer operhy  we arend W
‘4\*-\-‘55 R B e endure premises ong open
W ocuk T one LQ’BQ oJec, co“bcmu\q R Pool
Todeg, 2 S~ooker kedalos and 2 devt aecvds,
MNoanly Chairs 4+ tolbles wolt a Sopa adea.

Dol €Ay for medaers ond CCTV will e ustadted

If 5,000 or more people are expected to attend the premises at any L ]
one time, please state the number expected to attend.

What licensabie activities do you intend to carry on from the premises?

(Please see sections 1 and 14 of the Licensing Act 2003 and Schedules 1 and 2 to the
Licensing Act 2003)

Provision of requiated entertainment Please tick yes

a) plays (if ticking yes, fill in box A) |
b) films (if ticking yes, fill in box B) IZ/
©)  indoor sporting events (if ticking yes, fill in box C) g
d)  boxing or wrestling entertainment (if ticking yes, fill in box D) O
€) live music (if ticking yes, fill in box E) rd
f)  recorded music (if ticking yes, fill in box F) [ o
g} performances of dance (if ticking yes, fillin box G) ]
hy E?ztcl;l(ilrr\% 31; 2 s';mrl?g gzi?)ﬁption to that faliing within (e), (f) or (g) E/
Provision of entertainment facilities:
i)  making music (if tickilng yes, fill in box I} ]
I} dancing (if ticking yes, fill in box J) v
K) egnt_ertginment ofg similar description to that fatling within (i) or (j) 7
(if ticking yes, fill in box K)
Provision of late night refreshment (if ticking yes, fill in box L) ]
Supply of alcohol (if ticking yes, fill in box M) g

In all cases complete boxes N, O and P



A

Plays Wiil the performance of a play take place :

Standard days and indoors or outdoors or both — piease tick Indoors L

timings (please read (please read guidance note 2)

guidance note 8) Qutdoors ]

Day Start Finish Both O]

Mon Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue

Wed State any seasonal variations for performing plays (please read
guidance note 4)

Thur

Fri Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premiges
for the performance of plays at different times to those listed in
the column on the left. please list (please read guidance note 5)

Sat

Sun




Films Will the exhibition of films take place indoors

Standard days and or outdoors or both — please tick (please read | Indoors %]

timings (please read guidance note 2)
guidance note 6) Outdoors |

Day |[Stat | Finish Both OJ

Mon 12 -0t | | §-c» | Blease give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue

f
{
f

el o R—

Wed State any seasonal variations for the exhibition of films (please

read guidance note 4)

Thur i
Fri : Non standard timings. Where vou intend to use the premises
i1 for the exhibition of films at different times to those listed in the
,’ tolumn on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)
Sat |
Sun | f
:




C

indoor sporting events | Please give further details (please read guidance note 3)
Standard days and : O
timings (please read Q.‘\fc‘{" < Ve VENScaee it M ;‘L/

guidance note 6) 1/'5(:- L eloaesiemy =5 @nc:o\i:\f__a;

Day |Stat |Finish | Aw & KAl STy,

Mon

Tue State any seasonal variations for indoor sporting events (please
read guidance note 4)

Wed

Thur Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
for indoor sporting events at different times to those listed in
the column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)

Fri

i£oc 23 %

Sat )& 23 3T

Sun




D

Boxing or wrestiing

entertainments

Standard days and

Will the boxing or wrestiin entertainment
take place indoors or outdoors or hoth — Indoors ]

please tick (please read guidance note 2)

timings (please read Outdoors

guidance note 6) L

Day | Stat | Finigh Both |

Mon Please give further details here (piease read guidance note 3)

Tue

Wed State any seasonal variations for boxing or wrestiing
entertainment (please read guidance note 4)

Thur

Fri Non standard timings. Whe. u intend to use the premises
for boxing or wrestling entertainment at different times to those
listed in the column on the left, please list (please read guidance

Sat note 5)

Sun




Live music Will the perfermance of live music take place ]
Standard days and indoors or outdoors or both — please tick indoors g
timings (please read {please read guidance note 2)
guidance note 6) Qutdoors O
Day | Start | Finish Both ]
Mon Please give fyrther details here (please read guidance note 3)
Liwve Bonds Applied
Tue Mecow
Kafadee
Wed State any seasonal variations for the performance of live music
(please read guidance note 4)
Thur
Fri Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
- - for the performance of live music at different times to those
2t e0 [2330 listed in the column on the left, please list {please read guidance
Sat note 5)
2t 00 |23 30
Sun




F

Recorded music

Will the playing of recorded music take place

Standard days and indoors or outdoors or both — please tick Indoars =g
timings (please read (please read guidance note 2)
guidance note 6) Outdoors ]
Day |Stat | Finish Both 1
Mon i1l ¢o Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)
B2l Toee Box
Tue [yy:1¢0
23130
Wed (o o State any seasonal variations for the playing of recorded music
- (please read guidance note 4)
2330
Thur |9 ¢ o
22' 30
Fi Q¢ Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
- for the playing of recorded music at different times fo those
23" 30 | listed in the column on the left, please list (please read guidance
Sat 2'ee note 5}
23 30
Sun 2 60
231 3¢

10



G

Performances of
dance
Standard days and

Will the performance of dance take place
indoors or outdoors or both — please tick Indoors O

(please read guidance note 2)

timings (please read Outdoors

guidance note 6) n

Day |Start | Finish Both |

Mon Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue

Wed State any seasonal vadations for the performance of dance
(please read guidance note 4)

Thur

Fri Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
for the performance of dance at different times to those listed in
the column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)

Sat

Sun

"




H

Anything of a similar
description to that
falling within {e), (f} or

(g}

Standard days and
timings (please read
guidance note 6)

Please give a description of the type of entertainment you will
be providing

Froms

Day Start Finish | Will this entertainment take place indoors or | indoors
outdoors or both - please tick (please read
Mon ) .ccif e guidance note 2) Outdoors | []
Both O
Tue it cC |ixce | Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)
WiIE Bvriec MMAGE LevenAc
. ¥
, s Y s T SHACHL Frosg, Ma/
Wed |i9 e iF o ,[, v .. ) ‘M‘_J_.
ISE Draws i eauaeD.
Thur | 5.~ .|: .=, | State any seasonal variations for entertainment of a simiiar
1 LOC| & description to that falling within (e}, {f) or (g} (please read
guidance note 4)
Fil e |is o
Sat ;2 ¢ [i X .| Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
for the entertainment of a similar description to that fallin
within {e or {g) at different times to those listed in the
column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)
Sun izew|igen

12




Provision of facilities
for making music
Standard days and
timings {please read
guidance note 6}

Please give a description of the facilities for making music you
will be providin ' .

Wit be providing

Will the facilities for making music be
indoors or outdoors or both - please tick Indoors O
(please read guidance note 2) Qutdoors 1
Day |Stat | Finish Both |
Mon Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)
Tue
Wed State any seasonal variations for the provision of facilities for
making music (please read guidance note 4)
Thur
Fri Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the remises
for provision of facilities for making music at different times to
those listed in the column on the left, please list {please read
Sat guidance note 5)
Sun

13




J

Provision of facilities
for dancing

Standard days and
timings (piease read
guidance note 6)

Will the facilities for dancing be indoors or

outdoors or both ~ please tick (see guidance | Indoors

Both

Day Start | Finish

vd
note 2
) Qutdoors N
L]
be

Please give a description of the facilities for dancing vou will

Broviding
Senodl Acnace Woeor Gdeea

Mon

Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue
Wed State any seasonal variations for providing dancing facilities
(please read guidance note 4)
Thur
Fri Non standard timings, Where you intend to use the premises
_ ——] for the provision of facilities for dancing entertainment at

21ice | 2350 different times to those listed in the column on the left, please

Sat list (please read guidance note 5)
oo |23 %0

Sun

14



K

Provision of facilities
for entertainment of a
simiiar description to
that falling within i or j
Standard days and
timings (please read

guidance note 6)

Please give a description of the type of entertainment facility

You will be providing

Day | Stat | Finish | Will the entertainment facility be indoors or Indoors O
cutdoors oy both - please tick (piease read

Mon guidance note 2) Outdoors | []

Both (]

Tue Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Wed

Thur State any seasonal variations for the provisjon of facilities for
entertainment of a similar description to that falling within i or i
{please read guidance note 4)

Fri

Sat on stand timings. e u intend to u e mises
for the provision of facilities for entertainment of a similar
description to that falling within | or j at different times to those
listed in the column on the left, please list {please read guidance
note 5)

Sun

15




L

L.ate night refreshment
Standard days and
timings (please read

Will the provision of late night refreshment
take piace indoors or outdoors or both — Indoors O

please tick (please read guidance riote 2)

guidance note 6) Outdoors O

Day | Start | Finish Both ]

Mon Please give further details here (please read guidance note 3)

Tue

Wed State any seasonal variations for the provision of late night
refreshment (please read guidance note 4)

Thur

Fri Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
for the provision of late night refreshmment at different times. to
those listed in the column on the jeft, please list (please read

Sat guidance note 5)

Sun

16




Supply of alcohol
Standard days and
timings (please read

Wil the supply of alcohol be for On the -
consumption {Please tick box] (please read premises IQ/

guidance note 7)

idance note 6 Off the
gu ) premises bl
Day | Start | Finish Both O
Mon |1 00 State any seasonal variations for the supply of alcohol (please
read guidance note 4)
2 LoD
Tue " og
Ao
Wed u . co
ilop
Thur | \\:¢ce Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises
or the supply of alcohol at different times to those listed in the
2400 | column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)
Fri g o it _
le"- O I = . -’
Sat il oo g@\,\ﬂ “{ec&f t-00 - 'J::
2\ oo TESY R \ﬂ U\ o
s | og Reule howdty, Weelen >
-~ -#" <
2320 JoST M€ oY Moo o

State the name and detalls of the individual whom you wish to specify on the licence as

premises supervisor

Name

Vg POOLE

Address

g Manor Rood
Naw Md\\von

Postcode | "6 e

Personal Licence number (if known) l @3 Q’

\

Issuing licensing authority (if known) N F_D C }

17



Please highlight any adult entertainment or services, activities, other entertainment or
matters ancillary to the use of the premises that may give rise to concern in respect of
children (please read guidance note 8)

C'\ AN \,\\5 A AN QC\&\I\QS

0)

Hours premises are
open to the public
Standard days and

State any seasonal variations (please read guidance note 4)

timings (please read .
guidance note 6) XW\C&Q’
Day | Start | Finish N \{ e
Mon |1t q0
o | Boole Moldoug weokends
24t cp
Wed W!'oo
4o, |MNonstandard timings. Where you intend the premises to be
open to the public at different times from those listed in the
Thur 1 1§: o0 column on the left, please list (please read guidance note 5)
Zl{.‘. Co
Fri i N %)
2L o0
Sat Wlop
2000
Sun |y rop
2330

18

20A




P Describe the steps you intend to take to promote the four licensing objectives:

a) General - all four licensing objectives {b,c,d.e) (please read guidance note 9)

We Wnave laokda lwed tn khe afea ov oy
oW LuRs ondl ove well. waoon ond v pecved.
lan Was workked as o Toxt Arer ab weevends
o hos lecol enowtladoe Wi WUl gue us on
cdueaVage o wWhe we olltw to have a memberchgp

b) The prevention of crime and disorder

Cuuns MMVDQYQ\N\_P vt Ke& o e:\\m,l
eV
Puln Walrgia

¢} Public safety

we gl odlhee ko add (e “%Lkwg
otk Healdh + Scu;he‘/\{ rules .

d) The prevention of public nuisance

cetN
Rules ¢or owr mewser
window ocrds oy weekend Ngwls .

€} The protection of children from harm

Ne Galduen ofrer ol top

19

20B




Please tick yes
e | have made or enclosed payment of the fee Q/
® | have enclosed the plan of the premises

® | have sent copies of this application and the plan to responsible authorities and
others where applicable

® | have enclosed the consent form completed by the individual | wish to be premises
supervisor, if applicable

® |l understand that | must now adverlise my application

° | understand that if | do not comply with the above requirements my application will
be rejected

GG

iT IS AN OFFENCE, LIABLE ON CONVICTION TO A FINE UP TO LEVEL 5 ON THE
STANDARD SCALE, UNDER SECTION 158 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003 TO MAKE A
FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION

Part 4 - Signatures (please read guidance note 10)

Signature of applicant or applicant’s solicitor or other duly authorised agent (See
guidance note 11). If signing on behaif of the applicant please state in what capacity.

pper————
Signature
Date \ c::/ 3 / WO
Capacity

For joint applications signature of 2" applicant or 2™ applicant’s solicitor or other
authorised agent. (please read guidance note 12). If signing on behalf of the applicant
please state in what capacity.

B
Signature
Date o \ 2 \ Lo
Capacity

Contact name {where not previously given) and postal address for comrespondence
associated with this application (piease read guidance note 13)

Tas oce
\AR Mason {Zonn

Post town | DS MATTOND | Post code | Arzs S

Telephone number {if any) | -

If you would prefer us to correspond with you by e-malil your e-mall address (optional)

Data Prolection A 1938
The infarmation you previde wil be held in accardance with the Data Protection Act 1998, and statuio i s i the Li g Act 2003 and the Gambling Act
2005, IlwilnnthsMhranypurposeMsmtzcampatuewnhmepuposefurmmlmmllwwd
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4 Fgpreed. Grafions Rl

Sarah Wilson

From: 6 OCU Licensing Mailbox [western licensing@hampshire.pnn.police.uk]

Sent: 12 April 2010 12:19

To: Licensing e-mail address

Subject: FW: Premise Licence - Central Bar, New Milton

Please see the below confirmation to add the following on to the premise licence for

Central Bar, New Milton. Hampshire Constabulary has no objection to the granting of a
premise licence.

CCTV will be installed and maintained at the premises to the satisfaction of the
Licensing Authority and Police. As a minimum it will enable surveillance of both internal
and external areas of the premises including all enfrances and exits. Recordings from
the system will be fo a standard acceptabie as evidence in a court of law and will be
securely retained for a minimum of 30 days. The recording will be surrendered in a
playable format to Hampshire Constabulary immediately on request.

The Designated Premises Supervisor must be a "active” member of the local Pub watch
scheme, where there is one in situ. For sake of clarity this will entail reqular attendance
al meetings by the Designated Premises Supervisor or nominated depuly. The
management will fully support and enforce any banning orders or similar arrangements
agreed by the pub waltch scheme.

& The holder of the premises licence shall ensure that every individual who appears to be
under 25 years of age seeking to purchase or be supplied with alcohol at or from the
premises shall produce means of identification acceptable to the licensing authority
proving that individual to be 18 years of age or older. If the person seeking alcohol is
unable to produce acceptable means of identification, no sale or supply of alcohol will
be made to or for that person,

* Al staff shall be trained to challenge every individual who appears to be under 25 years
of age and to refuse service where individuals cannot produce acceptable means of
identification. Such training shall be provided not less than every six months, and written
records shall be kept of all training and refresher training.

A writtenrt log shall be kept of all refusals including refusals to serve alcohol, refusals of
eniry to the premises and ejections from the premises. The holder of the premises
licence shall ensure that the refusals fog is properly maintained and this shall involve,
but is not limited fo. nominating in writing a responsible person to check and sign it on a
weekly basis.

‘Challenge 25 posters shall be displayed in prominen! positions af the premises.

From; ian POOLE [mailt:

Sent: 12 April 2010 12:11

To: 6 OCU Licensing Mailbox

Subject: Re: Premise Licence - Central Bar, New Milton

We are in total agreement with the comments below we will have this applied with advice taken from our
trainer and adviser Steve Clarke from new Milton council

Regards........... Ian Poole

----- Original Message -—

From: western.licensing@hampshire. pnn . police uk
To ' ke

Ce: licerimgwinmue gov UK
Sent: Friday, April 09, 2010 1:33 PM

12/04/2010



Premise Licence Application Page 1 of 2

CorAd honS
K 'qf)'@d' dc\% SlanckardS

Sarah Wilson

From: Lawford, Stephen [siephen.lawford@hants.gov.uk]
Sent: 25 March 2010 13:45
To: ian POOLE
Cc: Licensing e-mail address
~ Subject: RE: Premise Licence Application
Please accept emails as agreed conditions between the Applicant and Trading Standards.

Kind regards

Steve Lawford

From: ian POOLE [mallto

Sent: 25 March 2010 13:22

To: Lawford, Stephen

Cc: licensing@nfdc.gov.uk

Subject: Re: Premise Licence Application

Dear S5irs
In response to your email, we agree to your comments and will be implementing ‘Challenge 21'.

Additionally, as a members ciub, all applicants will have to prove name, age, address before being
accepted as a member,

Any further queries please do not hesitate to contact us
Regards
Ian Poole & Sue Darcy

—-- Original Message ---—-

From: Lawford, Stephen
To:i

Cec: | censzng@nfdc gov. itk OCU Licensing Mailbox
Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2010 11:28 AM

Subject: Premise Licence Application

Dear Sirs .
We feel that the application does not sufficiently address the licensing objective, The Protection of
Children from Harm, Section P (e)

However the following conditions will satisfy our concerns.

If you agree to this please forward this and your agreement to : licensing@nfdc.gov.uk and to myself.

The holder of the premises licence shall ensure that every individual who appears to be under 21 years
of age seeking fo purchase or be supplied with alcohol at or from the premises shall produce means of
ideniification acceptable o the licensing authority - passpont, photo driving licence or PAS S accredited
photo 1D - proving that individual to be 18 years of age or older, If the person seeking alcohol is unable
to produce acceptable means of identification. no sale or supply of alcohol will be made fo or for that
person.

All staff shall be trained fo chaflenge every individual who appears to be under 21 years of age and to

- 29

25/Q3/2010



Premise Licence Application Page 2 of 2

“
refuse service where individuals cannot produce acceptable means of identification. Such ltraining shalf be
i ided notless than every six months, and written records shall be kept of afl fraining and refresher
tramning.

‘Challenge 21’ posters shall be displayed in prominent positions at the premises.

I look forward to hearing from you.
Kind regards

Steve Lawford

Trading Standards Officer

25/03/2010



* ObJQQ\-\OY\ Page 1 of 2

Sarah Wilson

Fr . caroline wooller | _ .

Sent: 08 April 2010 22:33

To: Licensing e-mail address

Cc: ’ ' ‘

Subject: ﬁppltication for Supply of alcohol and regular entertainment - 50 - 52 Station Road, New Mifton,
ants

Dear Sir or Madam

We are writing to object to the above application due to the probiems it wouid cause and has done in the
past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became Very serious,
causing aiot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young children and elderly residing.
Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people urinating/vomiting
and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going backwards and forwards -
screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise from drinkers all day and late at night,
especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis, due to
abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the ciub closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a normal life
{peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New Milton
policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but the
purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele,

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for drinkers and
smokers.

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the houses
directly opposite the club, Also, the alleyway is used for access ta the houses at the back. Walkers
(elderly and young children) and drivers would be most vulnerable to beer bottles, glasses and lit
cigarettes etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a serious heaith and safety
hazard.

We are horrified to leam of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise if the application is
passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this emaii as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfully

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton

09/04/2010



Hants
Mi- T Wooller
7. xview

Mr and Mrs Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Me T Kerntiff
B4a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
4 Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview

09/04/2010

28

Page 2 of 2



¥

T ParKyiew CIS)QCFO,\

Starion Reap
NEw Hrurens
Han3S.
2.4.10

Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of alcohol and for regular entertainment. Application for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music leveis had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young children and eiderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.,

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a reguiar basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a
normal life (peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all.

Also, to grant this application woukt put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clienteie.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers.

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at the
back. Walkers (elderly and young children) and drivers wouid be most vuinerable to beer botties,
glasses and lit cigarettes eic, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a
serious health and safety hazard.

We are horrified to learn of this application and hope that the councit would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise if the

application is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfully LICENSING
SERVICES
12 APR 2010
T RECEIVED
HRS C-ioocuce

el
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night (8.4.10). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. | would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton
Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemtiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
_2#Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview

f-z.
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S.. .h Wilson

From: CAROLINE WOOLLER
Sent: 00 April 2010 09:38
To: Licensing e-mail address

Subject: Re: Application for Supply of alcohol and regular entertainment - 50 - 52 Station Road, New Milton,
Hants

Dear Sarah

Thank you for response.

The objection has been written on behalf of the residents on the email.

I believe they are also writing individual letters to be sent to yourselves before or on Monday.

Please could you notify us when the application will be looked at by the council and the
outcome,

Thanking you in advance.

Sincerely

Caroline Wooller

On 9 April 2010 09:13, Licensing e-mail address <Licensinz@nfde.gov.uk> wrote:

LN
i

Dear Ms Wooller

| am writing to confirm receipt of your objection regarding the above premises the contents of
which are duly noted.

Please could you confirm that you are the correspondence contact on behalf of all the other
named persons stated on your email. If not, they will need to write an objection within their
~own right.

Kind regards,

Sarah Wilson
Licensing Assistant
" Licensing Services

Tel: 023 80 285293 HPSN: 8777 5283

09/04/2010 ) 31
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64a Station Road
New Milton
Hants BH25 6LE
9.4.10

Dear Sir or Madam
Application for Licensing Agreement 50/52 Station Road New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residentiat/family area with young children and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, probiems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alieyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a
nenal life {peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all,

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as # was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers.

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at the
back. Walkers (elderly and young children) and drivers wouid be most vulnerable to beer bottles,
glasses and lit cigarettes etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a
serious health and safety hazard,

We are horrified to leam of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread wifl arise if the
appiication is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipl of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfully LICENSING
SERVICES
RA. Kemfiff (Mr,) i 12 APR 201
RECEIVED
i 32
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night (8.4.10). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. I would particularty draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Mitton
Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Woolier
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemtiff
644 Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
2 % Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview
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Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of alcohol and for regular entertainment. Application for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music jevels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residentialfamily area with young children and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/iaking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vorniting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching ail day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especiatly at kicking out time.

There has been general vandatism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have ail been able to lead a
normal life (peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers.

Wae feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access 1o the houses at the
back. Walkers {elderly and young children) and drivers would be most vulnerable to beer bottles,
glasses and it cigarettes elc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a
serious health and safety hazard.

We are horrified to learn of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we ali fear and dread will arise if the
application is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.
Yours faithfully
' M M5 L0 T Y Sontsod -
ouwhae @ —
Le, Srk)idd MEWS
LICENSING

SERVICES JFATed fHoad)
12 APR 2000 N2l #1470
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night {8.4.10). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. | would particularly draw your attention to the propesed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton
Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemntiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
4 Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview
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—a.dh Wilson

From: Jill& Pete[

Sent: 11 April 2010 18:36

To: Licensing e-mail address

Subject: application for supply of alcohol and regular entertainment - 50 - 52 station rd, new milton, hants.
Dear 5ir or Madam,

I am writing to object to the above application, due to the problems it would cause and has caused in
the past to residents who live close by.

When the Snocker club was operating in the past, we had problems with drug dealing/ taking, drunken
behaviour, people urinating and vomiting.
Also people having sex in the alleyway,

My own personal experience has been unable to access my property many times due to lorries and cars
blocking the access when delivering
Or using the club. When asked to move, they become abusive and threatening

It was a huge relief when the club closed down, since then we have alt been able to lead a normal life,
where before it was a total misery to
Usall.

Yours faithfuily,
Mr P R Pearson,
4, Parkview mews,
Station Rd,

New Milton,

Hants.
BH25 6NA

12/04/2010
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Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of alcohol and for regular entertainment. Apptication for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is @ residential/family area with young children and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dweliings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed -ona regular basis,
due to abuse of aicohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have all been abletolead a
normal iife (peaceful), where before it was totaily misery for us ail.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as #t was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence IS being applied for by new ownersimanagement, but
the purposes are the sarne and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers.

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at the
back. Watkers (elderty and young children) and drivers would be most vulnerabie 1o beer bottles,
glasses and lit cigarettes etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and wotld present 2
serious heatth and safety hazard.

We are horrified to leam of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise if the

application is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as socn as possibie, thank you.

Yours faithfully LICEN
SEHVISCIEg
12 APR 2010
L RECEIV
DNT WArke . =

(C’v'\'f'.d £



F2.

P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you tast night (8.4.1 0). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also 10 ihe Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. | would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Mitton
Hants

Copies were sent {0

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemtiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker

_ 3% Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview
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Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of alcohol and for reguiar entertainment. Application for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young chiidren and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work,

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealingftaking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a reguiar basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club ciosed down and since then we have ail been abie o lead a
normal life (peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers,

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access o the houses at the
back. Walkers (elderly and young children) and drivers would be most vulnerabie to beer bottles,
glasses and Iit cigarettes efc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and wouid present a
serious health and safety hazard.

We are horrified to leamn of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise if the
application is passed.

Please acknowiedge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfuily

ENSING
%ERVICES I .

12 APR 2010
RECEIVED- 39 Cenf P2
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night (8.4.10). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. | would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Miiton
Hants

Copies were sent o

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
_R#Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview



> Qprechon RS

Subject: Fwd: Application for Supply of alcohol and regular entertainment - 50 - 52 Station Road,
New Milton, Hants

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am forwarding the email below with my own comments and fears added, so please
read it again! - even though some of them may not be heard as they are not a part,
necessarily, of the 4 subjects considered in an objection to an application.

I am hoping that the Council will be considering our request that this does not go
through as we believe you are there to safeguard our interests.

Thanking you in advance for your kind consideration:—
Ann Walk ‘ - . P .
n wWwalKer 5 ‘)cti,lé\,lf,bv Il“-&‘«g
' | £ha5ibls Keed
- / NQ,(,\_, IL-'uLlub
v Haa A gH IS oA

Begin forwarded message:

From: CAROLINE WOOLLER «..
Date: April 8, 2010 5:40:19 PM EDT

To: "icensing@nfdc.gov.uk" <licensing@nfdc.gov.uk>,
o : ' ‘ LICENSING

_ | - l SERVICES
Subyuur. ~pprivaun i ouppry of aicohol and regular entertainment - oy - 52

Station Road, New Milton, Hants 12 APR 2010

Dear Sir or Madam RECEIVED

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to the many residents who live close by, when the Snooker Club was

operating.
Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing a lot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young children and elderly
residents. Also children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club, cars going

09/04/2010

41



Page 2 of 3

These points would show that the issue of public nuisance js a serious concern - as well as the

protection of children from harm as they would be exposed to dreadful behaviour, as well as the very

abvious stress in their homes as a direct result of the ‘goings on’ at this bar.

not be prevented.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a normal
life {(peaceful), where before it was total misery for us all,

Also, to grant this application woyld put a tremendous strain on our already overworked New Milton
police force, as was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence ig being applied for by new owners/management, but the
puiposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

most vulnerable to beer bottles, glasses and lit cigarettes etc, either being dropped or
thrown over the top and would present a serious health and public safety hazard.

You are aware that the opening of this bar will completej erode the remaining value of our homes
and it will be impossible to even market them for sale. I think this Is a very important point even
though it does not ‘count as 2 valid objection,

Yours faithfully
Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Mrs C Wooller

7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton
Hants

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemtiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
B4z Station Road

09/04/2010
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Mr Rob Graves
6 Parkview

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr Peter Pearson
4 Parkview .

Mr David Walker
3 Parkview

7
Mrs Ann Walker j o
3 Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview

09/04/2010



From: Ann

: E { C}\)}Q‘d‘ Page 1 of 7
Sarah Wilson

Sent: 11 April 2010 17:39
To: Licensing e-mail address

Cc:

Subject: Fwd: Application for Supply of alcohol and reguiar entertainment - 50- 52 Station Road, New
Milton, Hants

12/04/2010

From:
To: licensing@nfdc.gov.uk

CC: .

Sent: Fri, 9 Apr 2010 13:05
Subject: Fwd: Application for
Supply of alcohol and
regular entertainment - 50 -
92 Station Road, New Milton,
Hants

Dear Sir or Madam,

| am forwarding the email below with my
own comments and fears added, so
please read it again!

| am hoping that the Council will be
considering our request that this does
not go through as we are counting on

44
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Page 2 of 7

you to safeguard our interests.

Thanking you in advance for your
understanding and acceptance of our
objections.

Ann Walker

Begin forwarded message:

From: CAROLINE WOOLLER

!

Date: April 8, 2010 5:40:19 PM EDT
To: "licensing@nfdc.gov.uk”
<Iicen§inq@nfdc.qov.nk>

[ Y

Subject: Application for Supply
of alcohol and regular
entertainment - 50 - 52 Station
Road, New Miiton, Hants

Dear Sir or Madam

We are writing to object to the
above application due to the
problems it would cause and has
done in the past to the many
residents who live close by. There

45
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was a snooker club here before.

Noise of music levels had to be
monitored by Environmental
Health. The problem became very
serious, causing a lot of stress and
anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is
a residential/family area with young
children and eiderly residents. Also
children and parents who have to
get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems
with drug dealing/taking, drunken
behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in
the alleyway and at the back of the
club, cars going backwards and
forwards - screeching all day and
night, parking in front of our
dwellings, not to mention the
exposure of our own vehicles
parked legally in our own parking
spots, to damage from people
drunkenly driving in or out of our
parking area at the rear of the
property as well as noise from
drinkers all day and late at night,
especially at closing time.

These points would show that the
Issue of public nuisance is a serious
concern - as well as the protection
of children from harm as they would

46
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Page 4 of 7

be exposed to dreadful behaviour,
as well as the very obvious stress in
their own homes as a direct result
of the 'goings on' at this bar.

There has been in the past, general
vandalism in the town and shop
windows smashed - on a regular
basis, due to abuse of aicohol in the
club - this will all start again if this
bar opens and would put a
tremendous strain on our already
overworked New Milton police
force, as was the case in the past.
There would be no prevention of
crime and disorder,

It was a huge relief when the club
closed down and since then we
have all been able to lead a normal
life (peaceful), where before it was
total misery for us alil.

Of course we are aware, that the
licence is being applied for by new
owners/management, but the
purposes are the same and no
doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that
the applicant wishes to use the roof
as an open space for drinkers and
smokers. We feel that this would be
totally inappropriate from a noise

47
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Page 5of 7

point of view and privacy for the
houses directly opposite the club.
Also, the alleyway is used for
access to the houses at the back.
Walkers (elderly and young
children) and drivers would be most
vulnerable to beer bottles, glasses
and lit cigarettes etc, either being
dropped or thrown over the top and
would present a serious health and
public safety hazard.

We are horrified to learn of this
application and hope that the
council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and
consequences that we all fear and
dread will arise if the application is
passed.

You are aware that the opening of
this bar will completely erode the
remaining value of our homes and it
will be impossible to even market
them for sale - | would have liked to
put mine up for sale in the near
future and 1 know this will be
impossible if this application is
approved. | think this is a very
important point even though it does
not ‘count’ as a valid objection.

And finally |1 would like to add that
an establishment such as this
should never be allowed where it

48
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overlooks and affects the quality of
life in a residential area.

Please acknowledge the receipt of
this email as soon as possible,
thank you.

Yours faithfully

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton
Hants

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr Rob Graves
6 Parkview

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr Peter Pearson
4 Parkview

Mr and Mrs D.Walker
49
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3 Parkview Mews
Station Rd
New Milton
BH25 6NA

Pat
1 Parkview

o0
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, Parkview Mews,
New Milton,
Hants,

I am writing to object to the application for a bar and music licence for
no. 50-52, Station Road, New Milton, Hants.

My property, 6, Parkview Mews, Station Road, is situated at the back of
the property in question and for many years there have been problems
with parking issues and abuse to local residents from customers of what
was the snooker club (50-52, Station Road).

If this application is successful, I fear that the problems we have had to
endure in the past will start all over again. For this reason I think it
would be totally unacceptable, in a residential area, for this proposed
licence to be granted.

Yours sincerely.

Mr R E Graves,

21



9.4.10
Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of alcohol and for reguiar entertainment. Application for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the probiems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitcred by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young children and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a
nommal life (peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us ail.

Alsg, o grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our aiready, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers.

We feet that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at the
back. Walkers {elderly and young children) and drivers would be most vunerable to beer bottles,
glasses and lit cigarettes etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a
serious health and safety hazard.

We are horrified to learn of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise if the
application is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfully

ENSING
ScFiFNlCES
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night {(8.4.10). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. ! would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Siaticn Road
New Milton
Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

—.Mr and Mrs Walker
FaParkview

pat M&5 Ar LBV
1 Parkview
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Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of aicohol and for regular entertainment. Appiication for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above application due to the problems it wouid cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young children and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at Kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge refief when the ciub closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a
normal life (peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overwerked New
Milton poficeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers,

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the ciub. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at the
back. Waikers {eldery and young chiidren) and drivers would be most vulnerabile to beer bottles,
glasses and lit cigareties etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a
serious health and safety hazard.

We are horrified to learn of this application and hope that the council wouid give very careful
consideration to the probiems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise i the
application is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfully

SING
OOENSRG |, o [ CEERG |

17 APR 2010
RECEIVED

Miss. R weolerr .
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night (8.4.10). Please accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. 1 would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by
Mrs C Wooller

7 Parkview

Station Road

New Milton

Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Woaoller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kerntiff
B84a Station Road

Mr T Kemntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
34 Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview
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Dear Sir or Madam

Supply of alcohol and for regular entertainment. Application for Licensing 50/52 Station Road
New Milton, Hants

We are writing to object to the above appiication due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
serious, causing alot of stress and anxiety alf around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area with young children and elderly
residing. Children and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealingftaking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching all day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the club.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down ang since then we have all been able to lead a
normal fife (peaceful), where before it was totally misery for us all.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Milton policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new ownersimanagement, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers.

We feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy, for the
houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at the
back. Walkers (elderly and young children) and drivers would be most vulnerabie to beer bottles,
glasses and lit cigarettes etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would present a
serious heaith and safety hazard.

We are horrified to leam of this application and hope that the council wouid give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we all fear and dread will arise if the
application is passed.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you,

Yours faithfully

LICENSING
SERVICES

12 APR 2010
RECEIVED
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you last night {8.4.10). Piease accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. | would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety problems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton
Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemntiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
_= @ Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview
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Pa... Weston

From: Clir John G. Ward -
Sent: 12 April 2010 1235

To: Paul Weston

Cc: Clir Steve P Davies

Subject: FW: Application for alcohol and entertainment 50 -52 Station Road, New Milton

Attachments: Application for Supply of alcohol and regular entertainment - 50 - 52 Station Road, New
Miiton, Hants.eml

Paul,
Further to our phone discussion.

I think you will already have a copy of this note, but | would like to record my strong objection to the
granting of this licence on the grounds detailed by the local residents.

There are know Crime & Disorder implications in New Milton, as can be seen by the recent licensing
refusal of a nearby shop. Public safety, especially residents, will be compromised as will various Health

& safety aspects.

Please keep me informed of developments

Cilr John G Ward
MILTON WARD

From: CAROLINE WOOLLER [mailtc . |

Sent: 12 April 2010 11:39

To: Clir John G. Ward

Cc ) i

Subject: Application for alcohol and entertainment 50 -52 Station Road, New Milton
Dear John

Thank you for your help and advice this moming re: the above.

Hopefully I attach a copy of the letter which we sent Friday to the NFDC with our objection to
the application.

Regards

Caroline Wooller

12/04/2010
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64a Station Road
New Miiton
Hants BH25 6LE

9.4.10
Dear Sir or Madam
Licence Application 50/52 Station Road New Milton Hants for aleohol and regular entertainment

We are writing 1o object to the above application due to the problems it would cause and has
done in the past to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had ta be monitored by Environmental Health. The problem became very
saricus, causing alot of stress and anxiety all arcund.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residentialfamily area with young chiidren and elderly
residing. Childran and parents who have to get up early for school and work.

We have had in the past, problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people
urinating/vomiting and having sex in the alieyway and at the back of the club. Cars going
backwards and forwards - screeching ail day and night, parking infront of our dwellings. Noise
from drinkers all day and late at night, especially at kicking out time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed - on a regular basis,
due to abuse of alcohol in the ciub.

it was a huge relief when the club ciosed down and since then we have all been able to lead a
noimal life (peaceful}, where before # was totally misery for us all.

Aleo, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already, overworked New
Mitton policeforce, as it was the case in the past.

Of course we are aware, that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management, but
the purposes are the same and no doubt, the clientele.

We have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers . This would be totaily inappropriate from a noise point of view and privacy,
for the houses directly opposite the club. Also, the alleyway is used for access to the houses at
the back. Walkers (elderly and young children) and drivers would be most vulnerabie to heer
botfles, glasses and lit cigarettes etc, either being dropped or thrown over the top and would
present a serious health and safety hazard.

We are horrified to learn of this application and hope that the council would give very careful
consideration to the problems and consequences that we ail fear and dread will arise if the
application is passed.

Please acknowiedge the receipt of this email as soon as possible, thank you.

Yours faithfully
LICENSING
SERVICES
T. Kerntar (Mr.). 12 APR 2010
RECEIVED
29
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P.S. The above e-mail was sent to you iast night (8.4.10). Piease accept a copy of this e-mail as
my objection also to the Licensing Application since | had only just become aware of the Notice
pinned on the door of the hall. | would particularly draw your attention to the proposed situation
with the roof terrace and the health and safety probiems in connection with this.

Original e-mail sent by

Mrs C Wooller
7 Parkview
Station Road
New Milton
Hants

Copies were sent to

Miss B Wooller
7 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Kemtiff
64a Station Road

Mr T Kerntiff
64a Station Road

Mr M Bailey
5 Parkview

Mr and Mrs Walker
34 Parkview

Pat
1 Parkview
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New Milton
Hampshire
NSING BH25 6NA
SERVICES
12 APR 2010
RECEIVED Date 10™ April 2010

Re: Application for Supply of alcohol and regular entertainment — 50-52 Station Road, New Miiton, Hants
Dear Sir or Madam

I am writing o object to the above application due to the problems it would cause, as it has done in the
past, to many residents who live close by.

Noise of music levels had to be monitored by Environmental Health because the problem had become so
serious and was causing a lot of stress and anxiety all around.

Parkview and the immediate area is a residential/family area, with young children and elderly residents,
as well as people who have to get up early to go to work every day and parents who have to take their
children to school.

In the past there have been problems with drug dealing/taking, drunken behaviour, people urinating,
vomiting and having sex in the alleyway and at the back of the club. Cars were coming and going,
screeching tyres at all times of the day and night, and also parking in front of my house and garage.
There is usually a lot of noise from drinkers, all day and at night, but espedially at closing time.

There has been general vandalism in the town and shop windows smashed on a regular basis due to the
abuse of alcohol in the club.

Also, to grant this application would put a tremendous strain on our already overworked New Milton Police
force, as was the case in the past.

It was a huge relief when the club closed down and since then we have all been able to lead a normal life
whereas it had previously been total misery for us all.

Of course, we are aware that the licence is being applied for by new owners/management but the
purposes are the same and, no doubt, the clientele.

The residents have it on good authority that the applicant wishes to use the roof as an open space for
drinkers and smokers. I feel that this would be totally inappropriate from a noise point of view, and for
privacy, as the club’s windows are on the same level as the first floor of the houses directly.

The roadway is used for access to the houses at the back. Walkers (elderly and young children) and
drivers would be most vulnerable to beer bottles, giasses and lit cigarettes, etc, either being dropped or

thrown from the roof and this would present a serious health and safety hazard. Vehicles, of course,
would also be damaged.

I was horrified to learn of this application and hope that the council will give very careful consideration
to the problems and consequences that we all fear will arise if the application is allowed.

Please acknow!edge the receipt of this letter as soon as possible - thank you.

Yours faithfully

Malcolm Bailey 6 1
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